## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2604.002US1 to 2604.002US9	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Z. Italio and address of the control
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: A.L. Air Data, Inc.
Larry Williams and Michael F. Young	Street Address: P.O. Box 119
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 94604
[ ]Yes [X]No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	
Execution Date: April 30, 1997, April 30, 1997	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/465,795	6,415,245 Issue Date July 2, 2002
Additional numbers attached? [X ]Yes [ ]No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 16
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>640.00</u>
Name: Robert B. Madden  Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0938	[ ]Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743
	Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
of the original document.	Put B. Mull June 20/2007  Signature  Date
Robert B. Madden /Reg. No. 57,521 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 019458 FRAME: 0357

## ATTACHMENT - Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2604.002US1 to 2604.002US9 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET dated June 20, 2007

Application No.	Patent No. and Issue Date
	6, 035,266 March 7, 2000
09/575,531	6,393,382 May 21, 2002
09/576,545	6,370,489 April 9, 2002
10/118,324	6,604,062 August 5, 2003
10/628,353	6,807,516 October 19, 2004
10/834,869	6,892,168 May 10, 2005
11/117,510	7,120,560 October 10, 2006
Application No.	Application Date
11/544,869	October 10, 2006

PATENT REEL: 019458 FRAME: 0358 Docket No.: ALD-0002

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the premises and other good and the undersigned,	valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.
(1) Larry Williams	(4)
(2)Michael F. Young	
(3)	(6)
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby s	sell, assign and transfer unto
A.L. AIR DATA, INC.	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated *ASSIGN 100 in the invention entitled	NEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C.
LAMP MONITORING AND CONTROL SYSTEM AND METH	нор
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent or	t was filed on April 16, 1997 _, and identified by United States Serial No. to be assigned
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent	t was executed on
which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, or right to all benefits under the International Convention for successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersit ASSIGNEE;	States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Paten divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its igned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said
divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United	te Interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives ts, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	DATE SIGNED
1) Name: Larry Wilhelms	4/30/97
21 mru	4/30/97
Name: Michael F. Young	ν L

**RECORDED: 06/20/2007** 

ald-0002.asg

PATENT REEL: 019458 FRAME: 0359